506551641 03/12/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6598419

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
KURT THOMAS SOTO			05/25/2018
ROBERTO MARIA I	DIZON		05/25/2018
PATRICK KEVIN MCPHERSON			05/30/2018
CHARLES CONOR SLEITH			05/25/2018
CONNOR KRISTOPHER SMITH		1	05/25/2018
RECEIVING PART	ί σατα		
Name:	SONO	SONOS, INC.	
Street Address:	614 CI	614 CHAPALA ST.	
City:	SANT	SANTA BARBARA	
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA	
		93101	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB			
PROPERTY NUMB Property Ty	ERS Total: 1 ype	Number	
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1 ype		
PROPERTY NUMB Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence</i> w	ERS Total: 1 ype er: CE DATA <i>vill be sent t</i> a	Number	
PROPERTY NUMB Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax numbe</i> Email: Correspondent Nat	ERS Total: 1 ype er: CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provide	Number 17249776 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsucced; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via docketing@fortemip.com FORTEM IP LLP	
PROPERTY NUMB Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax numbe Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1:	ERS Total: 1 ype er: CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provide	Number 17249776 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via docketing@fortemip.com FORTEM IP LLP 89 YESLER WAY	
PROPERTY NUMB Property Ty Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax numbe Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ERS Total: 1 ype er: CE DATA vill be sent to r, if provide	Number 17249776 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via docketing@fortemip.com FORTEM IP LLP 89 YESLER WAY SUITE 401	
PROPERTY NUMB Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax numbe Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ERS Total: 1 ype er: CE DATA <i>vill be sent to</i> <i>r, if provider</i> me:	Number 17249776 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via docketing@fortemip.com FORTEM IP LLP 89 YESLER WAY SUITE 401 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104	
PROPERTY NUMB Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax numbe Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ERS Total: 1 ype er: CE DATA <i>vill be sent to</i> <i>r, if provide</i> me: T NUMBER:	Number 17249776 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via docketing@fortemip.com FORTEM IP LLP 89 YESLER WAY SUITE 401 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104 18-0404-CON0321	
PROPERTY NUMB Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax numbe Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ERS Total: 1 ype er: CE DATA <i>vill be sent to</i> <i>r, if provide</i> me: T NUMBER:	Number 17249776 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via docketing@fortemip.com FORTEM IP LLP 89 YESLER WAY SUITE 401 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104	
PROPERTY NUMB Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence w using a fax numbe Email: Correspondent Nat Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ERS Total: 1 ype er: CE DATA <i>vill be sent to</i> <i>r, if provide</i> me: T NUMBER:	Number 17249776 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via docketing@fortemip.com FORTEM IP LLP 89 YESLER WAY SUITE 401 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104 18-0404-CON0321	

source=Assignment-executed_SNS.004C1_18-0404-CON0321#page2.tif
source=Assignment-executed_SNS.004C1_18-0404-CON0321#page3.tif
source=Assignment-executed_SNS.004C1_18-0404-CON0321#page4.tif
source=Assignment-executed_SNS.004C1_18-0404-CON0321#page5.tif
source=Assignment-executed_SNS.004C1_18-0404-CON0321#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

This Assignment is by the following individuals (the "Assignors"):

- Kurt Thomas Soto, residing in Ventura, CA;
- Connor Kristopher Smith, residing in New Hudson, MI;
- Roberto Maria Dizon, residing in Somerville, MA;
- Patrick Kevin McPherson, residing in Somerville, MA; and
- Charles Conor Sleith, residing in Waltham, MA.

The Assignors invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States titled Determining and Adapting to Changes in Microphone Performance of Playback Devices, naming the Assignors as inventors, and filed on May 25, 2018 as U.S. Application No. 15/989,715 (the "Application").

Sonos, Inc., a corporation, having its principal place of business at 614 Chapala St., Santa Barbara, CA 93101 (the "Assignee"), desire to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deem necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee.

Page 1 of 6

PATENT REEL: 055576 FRAME: 0974

--- DocuSigned by: Furt Soto

2018-05-25

Kurt Thomas Soto

Date

Page 2 of 6

DocuSigned by:

Roberto Maria Dizon

2018-05-25

Date

PATENT REEL: 055576 FRAME: 0976

Page 3 of 6

----- Docusigned by: Patrick Mcpherson

2018-05-30

Patrick Kevin McPherson

Date

PATENT REEL: 055576 FRAME: 0977

Page 4 of 6

DocuSigned by:

Charles Conor Sleith

2018-05-25

Date

PATENT REEL: 055576 FRAME: 0978

Page 5 of 6

DocuSigned by:

2018-05-25

Connor Kristopher Smith

Date

PATENT REEL: 055576 FRAME: 0979

Page 6 of 6

RECORDED: 03/12/2021